
KW Summerfest Sectional

Cambridge, ON

June 8-9, 2013

Saturday Aft 199er Pairs - 23.5 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

3.23 1 1 Ross Traub - Nancy Louwman, Aurora ON 72.52% 

2.42 2 2 1 William Mcdonald - Patricia Mcdonald, Kitchener ON 67.05% 

1.82 3 Gheorghe Beres, Windsor ON; Dean Hartwell, Burlington ON 63.30% 

1.36 4 3 2 Ingrid Souza - Eric Pinto, Mississauga ON 60.52% 

0.90 5/6 4 Mike Hogan, Acton ON; John Haist, Brampton ON 60.45% 

1.00 5/6 Christopher Bennett - Dmitry Margolin, Cambridge ON 60.45% 

0.70 5 Richard Yeardye, Oakville ON; Tom Walker, Burlington ON 57.95% 

0.69 6 3 Donna Carpenter - Stephen Carpenter, Conestogo ON 53.64% 

0.52 4 Janette Farwell, Waterdown ON; Cathryn Ainslie, Burlington ON 52.27% 

0.39 5 Mariann Glynn - Lezlie Cullen, Toronto ON 50.66% 

0.29 6 Helen Parr - Donna Graham, Cambridge ON 50.45% 

Saturday Eve 199er Pairs - 15.0 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

2.38 1 Janet Waters, Toronto ON; Donna Coombe, Elora ON 66.29% 

1.57 2/3 Mirdza Jaunzemis, Hamilton ON; Sally Tindale, Stoney Creek ON 60.42% 

1.57 2/3 1 Ross Traub - Nancy Louwman, Aurora ON 60.42% 

1.00 4 Neil McLaren - Sheila McLaren, Guelph ON 58.52% 

0.83 5 Gheorghe Beres, Windsor ON; Dean Hartwell, Burlington ON 57.77% 

0.56 6 Ivan McQuillin - Mildred McQuillin, Kitchener ON 57.58% 

1.01 2 Mary-Ellen Forwell, Waterloo ON; Tibor Cabi, Kitchener ON 56.25% 

0.76 3 Carolyn Baechler, Elmira ON; Pauline Gossen, Waterloo ON 53.22% 

0.57 4 John Spencer - Catherine Spencer, Guelph ON 51.70% 

0.43 5 Theresa Fantini, Guelph ON; Tom Lane, GUELPH ON 51.33% 

0.80 1 Lorraine Schiedel, Toronto ON; June Dale, Burlington ON 48.48% 

0.60 2 Mariann Glynn - Lezlie Cullen, Toronto ON 46.59% 



Saturday Stratified Pairs - 40.5 Tables / Based on 64 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score 

18.06 1 Ed Allan - Dan Brown, Kitchener ON 61.38% 

13.55 2 David Baker, Kitchener ON; Dragana Kovacevic, Markham ON 61.35% 

10.16 3 1 1 Adam Kohut - Jozef Jarosz, Mississauga ON 61.12% 

7.62 4 Fay Teal, Kitchener ON; Daniel Korbel, Waterloo ON 60.65% 

6.02 5 Lee Daugharty, Brampton ON; John McWhinnie, Hillsburgh ON 60.31% 

5.16 6 Howard Binsky - Frank Welland, Mississauga ON 59.71% 

5.72 7 2 Steven Mehta - Ann Hennum, Mississauga ON 59.21% 

4.01 8 Detlef Ladewig, Toronto ON; Paul Janicki, Markham ON 58.21% 

4.29 9 3 2 Mircea Giurgeu, Petersburg ON; David Longstaff, Waterloo ON 58.13% 

3.28 10 Joseph Sauro, Oakville ON; Martin Miller, Toronto ON 57.93% 

3.01 11 William Sheryer, Milton ON; B Hooyer, Brantford ON 57.34% 

3.22 12 4 Lee Easterbrook, Chatham ON; Ryan Williams, Lasalle ON 56.67% 

3.08 13 5 3 Basil Kalymon - Chris Robinson, Toronto ON 56.42% 

2.41 14 Lewis Richardson, Toronto ON; Martin Hunter, Mississauga ON 56.12% 

2.26 15 Norma Ingram, Kitchener ON; Vince Denomme, Waterloo ON 56.00% 

2.12 16 Gary Westfall, Brampton ON; Ringo Chung, Mississauga ON 55.94% 

2.01 17 Dwight Bender, London ON; Ewoud Van Goch, St Thomas ON 55.71% 

2.31 6 4 Casey Vandeputte, Toronto ON; Bruce Roberts, Ingersoll ON 55.67% 

1.91 7 Clay Dahl - Rick Jenkins, Toronto ON 55.46% 

1.70 8 Moira Hollingsworth - Dianne Aves, Waterloo ON 54.88% 

1.83 5 David Queen, Cambridge ON; Larry Sugden, Guelph ON 54.41% 

1.57 6 Fred Upton, Paisley ON; Marion Wright, Cambridge ON 52.75% 



Sunday Morn 199er Swiss - 8 Tables

MPs A B Names Score 

1.71 1
Dennis O'Connor - Heather O'Connor, Toronto ON; Peter Hambly - Alice 

Hambly, Kitchener ON
80.00 

1.28 2
Janet Waters, Toronto ON; Donna Coombe, Elora ON; Michael Dimond, Guelph 

ON; John Kelly, Barrie ON
70.00 

0.99 3/4 1/2
Fred Moll - Catherine Spencer - Audrey Piech, Guelph ON; Nicole Moll, 

Naples FL
67.00 

0.99 3/4 1/2
Stephen Carpenter, Conestogo ON; Andy Wilson, New Hamburg ON; Tony 

Verhoeven, Winterbourne ON; Kevin Latter, Kitchener ON
67.00 

Sunday Aft 199er Swiss - 8 Tables

MPs A B Names Score 

1.71 1 1
Stephen Carpenter, Conestogo ON; Andy Wilson, New Hamburg ON; Tony 

Verhoeven, Winterbourne ON; Kevin Latter, Kitchener ON
105.00 

1.28 2
Dennis O'Connor - Heather O'Connor, Toronto ON; Peter Hambly - Alice Hambly, 

Kitchener ON
76.00 

0.96 3 2
Jim Dundas, Cambridge ON; Elizabeth Millen, Southampton ON; Lorna Lester, 

Stoney Creek ON; Winifred Okeane, Burlington ON
71.00 



Sunday Stratified Swiss - 51 Tables / Based on 59 Tables
MPs A B C Names Score 

17.25 1
Andrew Firko, Oakville ON; Ronald Sutherland - Wendy Dooley - Eva 

Upper, Mississauga ON
180.00 

12.94 2
Bert Newman, West Bloomfield MI; Roberta Toll, Bloomfield Hill MI; Martin 

Hunter, Mississauga ON; Martin Miller, Toronto ON
178.00 

9.70 3
B Hooyer, Brantford ON; William Sheryer, Milton ON; Bill Anderson - Alice 

Anderson, Tillsonburg ON
171.00 

7.28 4
Brooke Nelles - Brad Boyle - Marie Wiley, London ON; Marilyn Pearce, 

Simcoe ON
167.00 

5.34 5/6
Andrew Risman, Toronto ON; Max Tang, Scarborough ON; Tony Viidik - Joan 

Viidik, Waterloo ON
159.00 

9.84 5/6 1 1 Lin Murong - Jake Liu - Ray Liu, Waterloo ON; Xin Pan, Kitchener ON 159.00 

6.46 7/8 2/3
Adrian Record, Fergus ON; Diane Bourdeau - Ted Boyd, Cambridge ON; Edith 

Ferber, Waterloo ON
156.00 

6.46 7/8 2/3 Ioana Ciura - Alexander Ciura - Steven Mehta - Ann Hennum, Mississauga ON 156.00 

3.45 9
John Moser, St Agatha ON; Colin Harrington, Cambridge ON; Cindy Mahn - 

Elizabeth McDowell, Kitchener ON
151.00 

3.14 10
David Baker, Kitchener ON; Dragana Kovacevic, Markham ON; David 

Deaves, Ripley ON; Tom Ramsay, Cambridge ON
149.00 

2.88 11
Roger Snowling, Hamilton ON; Gary Westfall, Brampton ON; Stephen Young, 

Mississauga ON; Danny Ioannidis, Grassie ON
145.00 

2.65 12
Peter Hambly, Hanover ON; Dwight Bender, London ON; Ewoud Van Goch, St 

Thomas ON; Doug Andrews, Etobicoke ON
141.00 

2.38
13/1

4

Don Ostrom, Cambridge ON; John Marskell, Mississauga ON; Joan Soifert, 

Grimsby ON; Clyde Paul, St Catharines ON
140.00 

5.43
13/1

4
4 2

Alan Charters - Alison Burkett - Janusz Poniatowski, Kitchener ON; Louise 

Hollingsworth, Waterloo ON
140.00 

4.07 15 5 3
Larry Sugden, Guelph ON; Jewel Manske - Terry Manske, Waterloo ON; 

David Queen, Cambridge ON
137.00 

2.51
16/1

8
6/8 4/6

Doug Darnley, Pickering ON; Sally Giles, Ashburn ON; Suresh (Ray) 

Aggarwal, Markham ON; Mohammad Uddin, Scarborough ON
135.00 

2.51
16/1

8
6/8 4/6

Ronna Hoy, Cambridge ON; Raina King - Diane Jamieson, Kitchener ON; 

Charlene Richardson, Moorefield ON
135.00 

2.51
16/1

8
6/8 4/6

Peter Moore, Hamilton ON; John Wilson, Breslau ON; Tom Lane, GUELPH 

ON; Theresa Fantini, Guelph ON
135.00 

1.97 9 7
Donald Glen Chrysler - Thomas Haygarth, Kitchener ON; Thomas Rajnovich, 

Goderich ON; Doug Elliott, Egmondville ON
133.00 

1.72
10/1

1

Malkin Howes - Dianne Aves - Moira Hollingsworth, Waterloo ON; Michael 

O'Rourke, Baden ON
129.00 

1.72
10/1

1
8

Darlene Scott - Michael Kammermayer, Oakville ON; Linda Calzonetti - Jan 

Kostyrka, Burlington ON
129.00 

1.45 9
Hazel Hewitt, St Marys ON; Harry Shen - William Christian, Guelph ON; Ross 

Driedger, London ON
122.00 

 

 



Total masterpoints: 945.16 earned by 332 players.

Total attendance:  241 tables.

   1  18.58 Ed Allan, Kitchener ON

   2  18.32 Dan Brown, Kitchener ON

   3  17.95 Andrew Firko, Oakville ON

   4  17.25 Wendy Dooley, Mississauga ON

   5  17.25 Ronald Sutherland, Mississauga ON

   6  17.25 Eva Upper, Mississauga ON

   7  16.69 Dragana Kovacevic, Markham ON

   8  16.69 David Baker, Kitchener ON

   9  16.22 Martin Miller, Toronto ON

  10  15.35 Martin Hunter, Mississauga ON

  11  12.94 Roberta Toll, Bloomfield Hill MI

  12  12.94 Bert Newman, West Bloomfield MI

  13  12.71 William Sheryer, Milton ON

  14  12.71 B Hooyer, Brantford ON

  15  12.66 Bill Anderson, Tillsonburg ON

  16  12.66 Alice Anderson, Tillsonburg ON

  17  12.18 Steven Mehta, Mississauga ON

  18  12.18 Ann Hennum, Mississauga ON

  19  10.16 Jozef Jarosz, Mississauga ON

  20  10.16 Adam Kohut, Mississauga ON

  21   9.84 Xin Pan, Kitchener ON

  22   9.84 Ray Liu, Waterloo ON

  23   9.84 Lin Murong, Waterloo ON

  24   9.84 Jake Liu, Waterloo ON

  25   8.14 Fay Teal, Kitchener ON

  26   7.62 Daniel Korbel, Waterloo ON

  27   7.45 Diane Bourdeau, Cambridge ON

  28   7.45 Adrian Record, Fergus ON

  29   7.28 Marilyn Pearce, Simcoe ON

  30   7.28 Marie Wiley, London ON

  31   7.28 Brooke Nelles, London ON

  32   7.28 Brad Boyle, London ON

  33   7.06 Lee Daugharty, Brampton ON

  34   7.06 John McWhinnie, Hillsburgh ON

  35   6.74 Tony Viidik, Waterloo ON

  36   6.74 Joan Viidik, Waterloo ON

  37   6.46 Ted Boyd, Cambridge ON

  38   6.46 Ioana Ciura, Mississauga ON

  39   6.46 Edith Ferber, Waterloo ON

  40   6.46 Alexander Ciura, Mississauga ON

  41   5.90 Larry Sugden, Guelph ON

  42   5.90 David Queen, Cambridge ON

  43   5.58 Nancy Louwman, Aurora ON

  44   5.43 Louise Hollingsworth, Waterloo ON

  45   5.43 Janusz Poniatowski, Kitchener ON

  46   5.43 Alison Burkett, Kitchener ON

  47   5.43 Alan Charters, Kitchener ON

  48   5.34 Max Tang, Scarborough ON

  49   5.34 Andrew Risman, Toronto ON

  50   5.25 Terry Manske, Waterloo ON

  51   5.25 Jewel Manske, Waterloo ON

  52   5.16 Howard Binsky, Mississauga ON

  53   5.16 Frank Welland, Mississauga ON

  54   5.00 Gary Westfall, Brampton ON

  55   4.85 Elizabeth McDowell, Kitchener ON

  56   4.80 Ross Traub, Aurora ON

  57   4.66 Ewoud Van Goch, St Thomas ON

  58   4.66 Dwight Bender, London ON

  59   4.32 Joseph Sauro, Oakville ON

  60   4.29 Mircea Giurgeu, Petersburg ON



  61   4.29 David Longstaff, Waterloo ON

  62   4.01 Paul Janicki, Markham ON

  63   4.01 Detlef Ladewig, Toronto ON

  64   3.99 Tom Ramsay, Cambridge ON

  65   3.99 David Deaves, Ripley ON

  66   3.92 Janet Waters, Toronto ON

  67   3.92 Donna Coombe, Elora ON

  68   3.81 Colin Harrington, Cambridge ON

  69   3.81 Cindy Mahn, Kitchener ON

  70   3.45 John Moser, St Agatha ON

  71   3.43 Gheorghe Beres, Windsor ON

  72   3.43 Dean Hartwell, Burlington ON

  73   3.42 Moira Hollingsworth, Waterloo ON

  74   3.42 Dianne Aves, Waterloo ON

  75   3.40 Diane Jamieson, Kitchener ON

  76   3.40 Charlene Richardson, Moorefield ON

  77   3.39 Stephen Carpenter, Conestogo ON

  78   3.38 Michael O'Rourke, Baden ON

  79   3.38 Malkin Howes, Waterloo ON

  80   3.36 William Christian, Guelph ON

  81   3.36 Harry Shen, Guelph ON

  82   3.35 Peter Hambly, Hanover ON

  83   3.35 Doug Andrews, Etobicoke ON

  84   3.28 Tom Lane, GUELPH ON

  85   3.28 Theresa Fantini, Guelph ON

  86   3.22 Ryan Williams, Lasalle ON

  87   3.22 Lee Easterbrook, Chatham ON

  88   3.16 Linda Calzonetti, Burlington ON

  89   3.16 Jan Kostyrka, Burlington ON

  90   3.08 Chris Robinson, Toronto ON

  91   3.08 Basil Kalymon, Toronto ON

  92   2.99 Peter Hambly, Kitchener ON

  93   2.99 Heather O'Connor, Toronto ON

  94   2.99 Dennis O'Connor, Toronto ON

  95   2.99 Alice Hambly, Kitchener ON

  96   2.92 Mohammad Uddin, Scarborough ON

  97   2.92 Doug Darnley, Pickering ON

  98   2.88 Stephen Young, Mississauga ON

  99   2.88 Roger Snowling, Hamilton ON

 100   2.88 Danny Ioannidis, Grassie ON

 101   2.71 Don Ostrom, Cambridge ON

 102   2.71 Clyde Paul, St Catharines ON

 103   2.70 Tony Verhoeven, Winterbourne ON

 104   2.70 Kevin Latter, Kitchener ON

 105   2.70 Andy Wilson, New Hamburg ON

 106   2.51 Suresh (Ray) Aggarwal, Markham ON

 107   2.51 Sally Giles, Ashburn ON

 108   2.51 Ronna Hoy, Cambridge ON

 109   2.51 Raina King, Kitchener ON

 110   2.51 Peter Moore, Hamilton ON

 111   2.51 John Wilson, Breslau ON

 112   2.44 Shirley Raetsen, Kitchener ON

 113   2.44 Jim Rife, Guelph ON

 114   2.42 William Mcdonald, Kitchener ON

 115   2.42 Patricia Mcdonald, Kitchener ON

 116   2.42 Darlene Scott, Oakville ON

 117   2.41 Lewis Richardson, Toronto ON

 118   2.38 John Marskell, Mississauga ON

 119   2.38 Joan Soifert, Grimsby ON

 120   2.35 Marion Wright, Cambridge ON

 121   2.35 Fred Upton, Paisley ON

 122   2.31 Casey Vandeputte, Toronto ON

 123   2.31 Bruce Roberts, Ingersoll ON



 124   2.27 Sally Tindale, Stoney Creek ON

 125   2.27 Mirdza Jaunzemis, Hamilton ON

 126   2.26 Vince Denomme, Waterloo ON

 127   2.26 Norma Ingram, Kitchener ON

 128   2.19 Viola Young, Cambridge ON

 129   2.18 Robert Griffiths, Elora ON

 130   2.12 Ringo Chung, Mississauga ON

 131   2.12 Peter Basciano, Burlington ON

 132   2.12 Elena Petrella, Oakville ON

 133   2.03 John Vandergrift, Guelph ON

 134   2.03 Ian Garlick, Ayr ON

 135   1.97 Thomas Rajnovich, Goderich ON

 136   1.97 Thomas Haygarth, Kitchener ON

 137   1.97 Doug Elliott, Egmondville ON

 138   1.97 Donald Glen Chrysler, Kitchener ON

 139   1.93 Thea Davis, Eden Mills ON

 140   1.93 Pat Fung, Guelph ON

 141   1.92 John Kelly, Barrie ON

 142   1.91 Rick Jenkins, Toronto ON

 143   1.91 Clay Dahl, Toronto ON

 144   1.88 Elizabeth Millen, Southampton ON

 145   1.81 Sheila McLaren, Guelph ON

 146   1.81 Neil McLaren, Guelph ON

 147   1.78 Marcel Villeneuve, Guelph ON

 148   1.72 Michael Kammermayer, Oakville ON

 149   1.69 Tibor Cabi, Kitchener ON

 150   1.69 Mary-Ellen Forwell, Waterloo ON

 151   1.68 Barbara Kains, Kitchener ON

 152   1.60 Peter Gifford, Guelph ON

 153   1.60 Liz Bryers, St Catharines ON

 154   1.60 Janet Glazebrook, St Catharines ON

 155   1.60 Isabelle Spencer, Guelph ON

 156   1.56 Catherine Spencer, Guelph ON

 157   1.54 Michael Dimond, Guelph ON

 158   1.52 Jinsheng Huang, Guelph ON

 159   1.52 Gaye Villa, Caledon East ON

 160   1.52 Charles Smith, Bolton ON

 161   1.45 Ross Driedger, London ON

 162   1.45 Hazel Hewitt, St Marys ON

 163   1.42 Don McNiven, Fergus ON

 164   1.41 Robert Brown, Cambridge ON

 165   1.41 Mark Pettit, Petrolia ON

 166   1.41 Cliff Zavitz, Sarnia ON

 167   1.36 Ingrid Souza, Mississauga ON

 168   1.36 Eric Pinto, Mississauga ON

 169   1.35 Christopher Bennett, Cambridge ON

 170   1.30 Shirley Mustard, Cambridge ON

 171   1.30 Lenore Hooker, Cambridge ON

 172   1.30 Joe Darkes, Cambridge ON

 173   1.30 Elaine Bower, Brantford ON

 174   1.24 Rosslynn Shortt, Waterloo ON

 175   1.18 Winifred Okeane, Burlington ON

 176   1.18 Susan Korbel, Waterloo ON

 177   1.18 Lorna Lester, Stoney Creek ON

 178   1.18 Jim Dundas, Cambridge ON

 179   1.18 I More, West Hill ON

 180   1.15 Suzanne Auld, Burlington ON

 181   1.15 Murray Shapcott, Burlington ON

 182   1.13 Pauline Gossen, Waterloo ON

 183   1.13 Carolyn Baechler, Elmira ON

 184   1.06 Lorraine Schiedel, Toronto ON

 185   1.06 June Dale, Burlington ON

 186   1.04 William Misener, Tillsonburg ON



 187   1.04 Wayne Jordan, Cambridge ON

 188   1.04 Rudy Kehkla, Guelph ON

 189   1.04 Pam Husband, Mississauga ON

 190   1.04 Neil Coburn, Waterloo ON

 191   1.04 Ned Bosanac, Ancaster ON

 192   1.04 Milena Tolar, Toronto ON

 193   1.04 Margot Stockie, Waterloo ON

 194   1.04 Malcolm Coutts, Guelph ON

 195   1.04 Liz Illes, Tillsonburg ON

 196   1.04 Kandis Smith, Kitchener ON

 197   1.04 James Duffus, Tillsonburg ON

 198   1.04 Ian Sirett, Guelph ON

 199   1.04 Frank Fischer, Waterloo ON

 200   1.04 Eric Anderson, Burlington ON

 201   1.04 Elizabeth Basciano, Oakville ON

 202   1.04 Douglas Holm, Guelph ON

 203   1.04 Douglas Cote, Woodstock ON

 204   1.04 Doug Barnes, Caledon ON

 205   1.04 David Duff, Oakville ON

 206   1.04 Dave Quarrie, Waterloo ON

 207   1.04 Brian Gray, Mississauga ON

 208   1.04 Bob Simpson, Burlington ON

 209   1.04 Andre Desmarais, Etobicoke ON

 210   1.02 Ruth Campbell, Orillia ON

 211   1.02 Elisabeth Van Roon, Guelph ON

 212   1.02 Aileen Bowman, Guelph ON

 213   1.00 Dmitry Margolin, Cambridge ON

 214   0.99 Nicole Moll, Naples FL

 215   0.99 Mariann Glynn, Toronto ON

 216   0.99 Lezlie Cullen, Toronto ON

 217   0.99 Fred Moll, Guelph ON

 218   0.99 Audrey Piech, Guelph ON

 219   0.96 Milos Polak, Waterloo ON

 220   0.96 Fumiyo Kawamura, Waterloo ON

 221   0.94 Scott Hills, Cambridge ON

 222   0.94 Mildred McQuillin, Kitchener ON

 223   0.94 Ivan McQuillin, Kitchener ON

 224   0.94 Ed Hills, Smithville ON

 225   0.91 Rosemary Miller, Hamilton ON

 226   0.91 Robert Spencer, Freelton ON

 227   0.91 Nancy Mulhall, Oakville ON

 228   0.91 Louise Fowler, Burlington ON

 229   0.90 Mike Hogan, Acton ON

 230   0.90 John Haist, Brampton ON

 231   0.90 Dianne Hastings, Orillia ON

 232   0.89 Paul Stanbury, Kleinburg ON

 233   0.89 Deanne Dennison, Kleinburg ON

 234   0.78 Wendy Wade, Mississauga ON

 235   0.78 Sheila Puz, Kitchener ON

 236   0.78 Shari Fidlin, Mississauga ON

 237   0.78 Scott Wilson, Mitchell ON

 238   0.78 Peggy Pearson, Waterloo ON

 239   0.78 Paul Stillman, Brantford ON

 240   0.78 Pat McMillan, Waterloo ON

 241   0.78 Nancy Sabino, Port Perry ON

 242   0.78 Mark Sabino, Guelph ON

 243   0.78 Lynn Gowan, Newmarket ON

 244   0.78 Karen Pepperall, Aurora ON

 245   0.78 Jenny Nicholson, Stratford ON

 246   0.78 Jeffrey Stillman, Brantford ON

 247   0.78 James Burton, Brantford ON

 248   0.78 Irene Gray, Cambridge ON

 249   0.78 Helen Fleming, Cambridge ON



 250   0.78 Hazel Mueller, Waterloo ON

 251   0.78 Eliz Braithwaite, Guelph ON

 252   0.78 Camilla Humphrey, Augusta GA

 253   0.78 Brendon Doherty, Ariss ON

 254   0.78 Bill Pope, Burlington ON

 255   0.78 Bev Pope, Burlington ON

 256   0.78 Anna Kennedy, Newmarket ON

 257   0.76 Marlene McFadden, Guelph ON

 258   0.76 John McFadden, Guelph ON

 259   0.74 M Rebecca Kalbfleisch, Waterloo ON

 260   0.74 James Kalbfleisch, Waterloo ON

 261   0.70 Tom Walker, Burlington ON

 262   0.70 Richard Yeardye, Oakville ON

 263   0.70 Don Brock, Brampton ON

 264   0.69 Donna Carpenter, Conestogo ON

 265   0.67 William Pate, Etobicoke ON

 266   0.67 Denise Donovan, Toronto ON

 267   0.65 Wieslaw Wardzinski, Toronto ON

 268   0.65 Wendy Sexsmith, Toronto ON

 269   0.65 Richard Saxby, Tillsonburg ON

 270   0.65 Kris Korczynski, Oakville ON

 271   0.65 Jerzy Goral, Mississauga ON

 272   0.65 Jed Drew, Tillsonburg ON

 273   0.65 James Brimner, Embro ON

 274   0.65 Connie Budarick, Guelph ON

 275   0.65 Camiel De Vries, London ON

 276   0.65 Bruce Ure, Toronto ON

 277   0.65 Brenda Griffiths, Pickering ON

 278   0.65 Andrew Kita, Scarborough ON

 279   0.64 Jim Burgess, Guelph ON

 280   0.64 Jean Farhood, Waterloo ON

 281   0.59 Sylvia Bell, Waterloo ON

 282   0.59 Don Bell, Stoney Creek ON

 283   0.57 John Spencer, Guelph ON

 284   0.52 Susan Meek, Hamilton ON

 285   0.52 Sharon Yachetti, Hamilton ON

 286   0.52 Ron Van Der Zwaag, Cambridge ON

 287   0.52 Richard Russell, London ON

 288   0.52 Peter Droeske, Brantford ON

 289   0.52 Joan Hadley, Brantford ON

 290   0.52 Jean Belfour, Orillia ON

 291   0.52 Janette Farwell, Waterdown ON

 292   0.52 Eileen Kearns, Hamilton ON

 293   0.52 Cathryn Ainslie, Burlington ON

 294   0.52 Betty Marshall, Orillia ON

 295   0.50 Ruth Bridge, Toronto ON

 296   0.50 Paul Zyla, Oakville ON

 297   0.50 Kees Schipper, Mississauga ON

 298   0.50 Dianne Beswick, Oakville ON

 299   0.50 David Beswick, Oakville ON

 300   0.48 Mark Hendry, Guelph ON

 301   0.48 Gloria Carter, Guelph ON

 302   0.40 Trish Lockie, Kitchener ON

 303   0.40 Shirley Wright, Toronto ON

 304   0.40 Robert Pezzack, Toronto ON

 305   0.40 Pam Servos, Puslinch ON

 306   0.40 Karen Whitworth, Guelph ON

 307   0.40 Andrene Laderoute, Kitchener ON

 308   0.39 Zelda Gorlick, Thornhill ON

 309   0.39 Amy Lee, Toronto ON

 310   0.37 Rosemarie Schmidt, Kitchener ON

 311   0.37 Paul White, Waterloo ON

 312   0.37 Paul Latimer, Waterloo ON



 313   0.37 Leona Parkinson, Southampton ON

 314   0.37 John Hanemaayer, Baden ON

 315   0.37 Cheryl White, Waterloo ON

 316   0.35 Ross Maddock, Cambridge ON

 317   0.35 Ka Lun Tam, Toronto ON

 318   0.35 Jim Fidlin, Cambridge ON

 319   0.35 Dianne Fidlin, Cambridge ON

 320   0.35 Carol Lee, Toronto ON

 321   0.29 Helen Parr, Cambridge ON

 322   0.29 Donna Graham, Cambridge ON

 323   0.26 Kay Sundin, Copetown ON

 324   0.26 Judith Langton, Burlington ON

 325   0.26 Judi Carter, Kitchener ON

 326   0.26 Janet Hunter, Troy ON

 327   0.26 Faye Baker, Hamilton ON

 328   0.25 Sandra Pineau, Campbellville ON

 329   0.25 Martin Levman, Campbellville ON

 330   0.24 Marilyn Ankenmann, Toronto ON

 331   0.24 Betty Lemon, Toronto ON

 332   0.20 Manfred Young, Kitchener ON


